
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1800
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2006
INSURANCE COVER TO ANGANWADI WORKERS
Gowda Shri D.V. Sadananda

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the share to be contributed by the Union Government in 'Anganwadi Karyakarthe Bima Yojana' meant for life insurance cover to Anganwdi workers and helpers has yet not been released;

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) The time by which the share is likely to be released by Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILDDEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Sir

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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